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OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO NOT ENTITLED TO ATTEND THE CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

‘du A TUITION-FREE BASIS

That the Chicago Board of Education: adopt the March 29, 2006 findings of the Board-appointed Hearing
Officer from a Pupil Residency Hearing held March 9, 2006, that: (i) the pupil (ID No. 42336823) has been and
is a non-resident of the City of Chicago not entitled to attend the Chicago Public Schools on a tuition-free
basis; and (ii) the pupil's parent(s) is (are) indebted to the Board for non-resident tuition for the pupil’s
attendance in the Chicago Public Schools for the 2004-2005 and 2005-2006 school years in the total amount
of $14,700.90; and reject any objections to the hearing officer’s findings by the parent(s).

DESCRIPTION:

Sections 10-20.12a and 10-20.12b (105 ILCS 5/10-20.12a and 10-20.12b) of the lllinois School Code and
Board Rule 5-17 authorize and empower the Board to charge tuition, not exceeding 110% of the per capita
cost of maintaining its schools during the preceding school year, to pupils enrolled in the Chicago Public
Schools determined to be non-residents of the City of Chicago. Further, section 10-20.12b provides that a
hearing be held, when requested by the person who enrolled the pupil, to determine whether or not a pupil
who is believed to be a non-resident resides within School District 299. If, after notice of the initial
determination of non-residency, the person who enrolled the pupil does not request a hearing or, if requested,
the hearing results in a finding that the pupil does not reside in the district, the person who enrolled the pupil
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